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@gl\‘lerrill Lynch

Merrill Lynch (Australia) Pty Limited
ACN 000 890 451
Level 38
Governor Philip Tower
1 Farrer Place
SYDNEY NSW 2000
AUSTRALIA

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION SHEET

DATE: 26 April 2006

TO: Company Announcements Office
Australian Stock Exchange Limited

FAX: 1900 999 279

FROM: Christopher Dean

AT: Merrill Lynch, Office of General Counsel
PHONE: +612 9225 6619

FAX: +612 9225 6953

NO OF PAGES: 5 (including covering page)

RE: BBW

Please find attached completed Form 603 for BBW. A copy of this Notice has also been sent
to BBW today.

Kind Regards,

Christopher Dean

CONFIDENTIALITY NQTE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE [$ PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL AND INTENDED ONL Y FOR THE USE OF
THE ADDRESSEE NAMED ABOVE, [F THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE 18 NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY
RETENTION, DISSEMINATION, DISTRIEUTION OR COPYING OF THIS FACSIMILE 1§ STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS FACSIMILE IN
ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEIMATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL TRANSMISSION TO US AT THE ADDRESS ABOVE. WE WILL
REIMBURSE THE REASONABLE COSTS YOU INCUR IN NOTIFYING US AND RETURNING THE TRANSMISSION TO US.
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Form 603

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme

ACN/ARSN

BABCOCK & BROWN WIND PARTNERS GROUP

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name

MERRILL LYNCH & CO.,

INC.

ACN/ARSN (if apalicable)

The holder became a substantial holder on

2. Details of voting power

The total tumbzr of vates attached t¢ all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scherme that the sutistantial holder or an gssaciate {2) hada
relevant interest (3) in on the date the substatial holder became a substantial hoider are as follows:

13 /04/2006

Class of szcurities (4)

Number of securities Person's votes (5)

Voting power (6}

ORDINARY SHARES

24,148,525 24,149,525

5.10%

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the “ollowing voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial
holder are as follows:

Holcer of relevant interest

Nature of relevant interast (7)

Class and number of securities

SEE APPENDIX 1

4. Details of present registered holders
The persons -egistered as holders of the securities refarrad to in paragraph 3 above are as foilows:

Holder of retevant
interest

Person entizled to be
registered as holder (8)

Registered holder of
securities

Class and number
of securities

SEE APPENDIX 2

5. Consideration

Tre consideration 2aid for aach relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became &
substantial holderis as follows:

Holder of relevent
interast

Date o acquisition Consideration (8}

Class ard aurber
of securities

Cash Non-cash

SEE APPENLIX 3

ul
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6. Associates
The reasans the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Mature of asscciation

SEE APPENDIX 4

1. Addresses
The addresses of persons némed in this form are as follows;

Namig Address

SEE APPENDIX &

|
Signature
print name WENDY STIMPSON capacity ATTORNEY- IN-FACT
sign here (/\HS")WDS date 20/ 04 /2006
DIRECTIONS
1] If there are a number of substantial hclders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporaion and its related corporations, or the marager and trus.ee of an

equity trust), he names could be included ir an annexure to the form. I the relevant intzrests of a group of persons are essentially similar, t1gy may be refemed to
threughout the form as 2 specifically named group if the memtarship of each groun, with tie namss and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the
farm,

See the definition of "associate” in section 9 of the Corporatiors Act 2001,
See the definition of ‘relevant interest” in sections 608 and 57187} of the Corporaticns Act 2007,
Ihe voting shares of & company constitute one ciass urless divided into separate classes.

Tha total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant
interest in.

The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corparate or scheme multiplied by 100.

Include details o

(@ any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquirad. If subsectior. 671B{4) applies, a copy of any document setting out
the: terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the J2rso1 giving full and aceurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accorpany
this form, together with a written stateraent certifying this contract, seheme or arrangement; and

b any qualification of the power of a persen 1o exercise, control the exercise ¢f, or influence the exercise of, the voting nowers or disposal of the securities to
which the relevant imerest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

Ses the definition of "relevant agreement” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001,
I the substantial holder is Lnable to determine the identity of the person { &q. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown®,

Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any persan from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become
entitled to receive i relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditonal nn the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be
included of any tenefil paid or behzlf of the substantial holder or its associate i1 relatio? to the acquisitions, even if Lrey are not paid directly to the person from whom
the relevant interest was acquired.

ul
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Form 603 - Merrill Lynch as Initial Substantial Holder of Babcock & Brown Wind
Partners Group

Appendix 1 - [item 3]

Holder of relevant interest Nature of relevant interest Class and number of securities

Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc. Beneficial Owner (deemed interest | o jir o cpare 24 149 525
from its associates)

Merrill Lynch International - ditio - Ordinary share 24,149,525

Appendix la - [item 3]

Stock Borrowing and Lending Number of shares Loan value

Stock borrowing, lending and . .

Collateral received Appendix 3a Appendix 3a

Appendix 2 - [item 4]
Person
. Registered holder of entitled to be | Class and number of
Holder of relevant interest o . i
securities registered as | securities

holder

Deemed interest from its N/A Ordinary share 24,149,525
assoclates

Merrill Lynch International Merrill Lyneh International N/A Ordinary share 24,149,525

Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc.

Appendix 3 - [item 5]

Holder of relevant interest | Date of acquisition Consideration Class-a_nd number of
securities

Merrill Lynch International Appendix 3a Appendix 3a Ordinary share 24,149 525
Appendix 4 - [item 6]

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association

Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc. Ultimate holding company

Merrill Lynch International Subsidiary of Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc.
Appendix § - [item 7]

Name Address

Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc. 4 World Financial Center, North Tower, 250 Vesey

Street, New York, New York 10281
Merrill Lynch Financial Centre, 2 King Edward
Street, London EC1A 1THQ

Merrill Lynch International

ul
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Transaction History

Period: 13 December 2005 - 13 April 2006

oMl

22/12/2005 Return
13/01/2006 Return
25/01/2006 Return

1/02/2006 Return

8/02/2006 Return
15/02/2006 Return
20/02/2006 Return
22/03/2006 Return
29/03/2006 Return

3/04/2006 Return

7104/2006 Collateral Receive
13/04/2008 Collateral Receive

Stock Collateral Received - Merrill Lynch Intern

Babco

a8 x

o Brown Wind Partners Group
an

$87,000
$238,074
30
$36,400
$89,000
$0
$84,500
$109,342
$695,415
$517,572
$0

30

$1.74
$1.93
$0.00
$1.82
$1.78
$0.00
$1.69
§1.72
$1.88
$1.78
$0.00
$0.00

y81 2 ©22b69563

brought forward
50,000
122,318
48,600
20,000
50,000
200,000
50,000
63,571
370,000
290771
17,500,000
5,383,265

Appendix 3a

50,000
172,318
221,918
241,218
291,918
491,018
541,918
605,489
975,489

1,266,260
18,766,260
24149525

ul



