

Merrill Lynch (Australia) Pty Limited ACN 000 890 451 Level 38 Governor Philip Tower 1 Farrer Place SYDNEY NSW 2000 AUSTRALIA

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION SHEET

DATE:

26 April 2006

TO:

Company Announcements Office

Australian Stock Exchange Limited

FAX:

1900 999 279

FROM:

Christopher Dean

AT:

Merrill Lynch, Office of General Counsel

PHONE:

+612 9225 6619

FAX:

+612 9225 6953

NO OF PAGES: 5 (including covering page)

RE:

BBW

Please find attached completed Form 603 for BBW. A copy of this Notice has also been sent to BBW today.

Kind Regards,

Christopher Dean

603

page 1/2 15 July 2001

.....

Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	BABCOCK & BROWN WIND PARTNERS GROUP
ACN/ARSN	
1. Details of substantial holder Name	(1) MERRILL LYNCH & CO., INC.
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	
The holder became a substantial ho	der on 13 / 04 / 2006

2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)
ORDINARY SHARES	24,149,525	24,149,525	5.10%

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holcer of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities
SEE APPENDIX 1		

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities
SEE APPENDIX 2			

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9)		Class and number of securities
		Cash	Non-cash	
SEE APPENDIX 3				
				- .

603 page 2/2 15 July 2001

6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
SEE APPENDIX 4	

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
SEE APPENDIX 5	

Signature

print name WENDY STIMPSON

capacity ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

sign here

MSAMpson

date 20 / 04 / 2006

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of 'relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in.
- (6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (7) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 6718(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (E) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (S) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid or behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

26-04-06; 18:3C ; Merrill Lynch

;312 82256953

Form 603 - Merrill Lynch as Initial Substantial Holder of Babcock & Brown Wind Partners Group

Appendix 1 - [item 3]

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest	Class and number of securities
Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc.	Beneficial Owner (deemed interest from its associates)	Ordinary share 24,149,525
Merrill Lynch International	- ditto -	Ordinary share 24,149,525

Appendix la - [item 3]

Stock Borrowing and Lending	Number of shares	Loan value
Stock borrowing, lending and Collateral received	Appendix 3a	Appendix 3a

Appendix 2 - [item 4]

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder	Class and number of securities
Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc.	Deemed interest from its associates	N/A	Ordinary share 24,149,525
Merrill Lynch International	Merrill Lynch International	N/A	Ordinary share 24,149,525

Appendix 3 - [item 5]

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration	Class and number of securities
Merrill Lynch International	Appendix 3a	Appendix 3a	Ordinary share 24,149,525

Appendix 4 - [item 6]

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc.	Ultimate holding company
Merrill Lynch International	Subsidiary of Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc.

Appendix 5 - [item 7]

Name	Address			
Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc.	4 World Financial Center, North Tower, 250 Vesey Street, New York, New York 10281			
Merrill Lynch International	Merrill Lynch Financial Centre, 2 King Edward Street, London EC1A 1HQ			

<u>Transaction History</u> Period: 13 December 2005 - 13 April 2006

Appendix 3a

Babcock	(and	Brown	Wind	Partne	ers Group	
			ma/al	uo f	33 2015. S Adding	

Dabcock and Brown wind Fartners Group									
		Loan Value /							
	Claric Control of the Control	Consideration			No of Shares				
Date of Acquisition	Transaction	(AUS\$)	Price (AUS\$)	No of Shares	Balance				
Stock Collateral Received - Meri	rill Lynch International	0.40.40.40.40.40.40.40.40.40.40.40.40.40							
				0					
22/12/2005 Return		\$87,000	\$1.74	50,000	50,000				
13/01/2006 Return		\$236,074	\$1.93	122,318	172.318				
25/01/2006 Return		\$0	\$0.00	49,600	221,918				
1/02/2006 Return		\$36,400	\$1.82	20,000	241,918				
8/02/2006 Return		\$89,000	\$1.78	50,000	291,918				
15/02/2006 Return		\$0	\$0.00	200,000	491,918				
20/02/2006 Return		\$84,500	\$1.69	50,000	541,918				
22/03/2006 Return		\$109,342	\$1.72	63,571	605,489				
29/03/2006 Return		\$695,415	\$1.88	370,000	975,489				
3/04/2006 Return		\$517,572	\$1.78	290,771	1,266,260				
7/04/2006 Collatera	Receive	\$0	\$0.00	17,500,000	18,766,260				
13/04/2006 Collatera	Receive	\$0	\$0.00	5,383,265	24149525				

asx